

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/047
Date request received:	09/02/2017
Date request responded to:	08/03/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Out-of-area, placements, beds, funding, mental health

Request Detail:

I am requesting the following data from the Trust for each of the following calendar years, separately:

- 2013
- 2014
- 2015
- 2016

Therefore, separate figures for each calendar year should be provided in response to each question from 1 to 6. Question 7 has its own specified timeframe.

1. Please state the number of Out of Area Placements (OAPs, defined below) each year
2. Please state the number of OAPs each year (question 1 figures) that were due to unavailability of beds ("inappropriate" OAPs)
3. Please state the number of inappropriate OAPs each year (question 2 figures) that lasted 31 nights or more
4. Please state the number of inappropriate OAPs each year (question 2 figures) that were more than 100km away
5. Please state the number of inappropriate OAPs that lasted 31 nights or more each year (question 3 figures) that were more than 100km away.
6. The total combined duration (in total number of days) of all OAPs each year
7. The number of NHS funded non-specialist adult acute mental health beds - adult mental health care, older adult mental health care, and psychiatric intensive care unit - that the Trust had on 1st January 2012, and 31st December 2016 respectively. This excludes any wards or units that were out of use.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.